

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT SUB-DIVISION,

RIBHOI DISTRIBUTION CIRCLE, UMIAM

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-01/2024-25/510

Dated Umiam the 5th November, 2024

To.

The Assistant Executive Engineer Umiam Urban Distribution Sub-Division MePDCL, Umiam.

Sub: To correct the service connection installation status of Jwala Moi Mandir, Lumsohpetbneng (Cons. Id: 1000200792) from "DC_NP" to "Inservice".

Sir,

This is to inform you that the undersigned has on the 29.10.2024 inspected the suspected illegal connection at the premises of Jwala Moi Mandir, Lumsohpetbneng (Cons. ID: 1000200792) and found that this connection was legal with current outstanding (Balance) of Rs. 4820. However, the service connection installation status for this consumer in the Idea Billing System shows DC NP.

Since, the outstanding amount of this consumer is literally not very high that would have force the office to opt for disconnection exercise and as informed verbally by the occupants of Jwala Moi Mandir, Lumsohpetbneng, there was no intention to devoid payment of outstanding electricity bills, the installation status "DC_NP" in the new Idea Billing System (UBS) may be seen as erroneous and may please be corrected and change to "Inservice".

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action to kindly take up the matter for correction as stated with the Idea Infinity Team.

Encl.

Yours faithfully,

(Fullmborl L. Kynshi)
Assistant Executive Engineer
I & E Sub-Division, Ribhoi (D) Circle
MePDCL, Umiam

No. MePDCL /I&E/RBDC/T-01/2024-25/510(a)

Dated Umiam the 5th November, 2024

Copy to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Ribhoi Distribution Circle, MePDCL, Umiam for kind information.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Investigation & Enforcement, MePDCL, Shillong for kind information.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Umiam Distribution Division. MePDCL, Umiam for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. R/F.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER



Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Limited

UMIAM SUBDIVISION

Legacy Consumer ID	Consumer 1D	Bill No	Billing Period	Bill Generated Date	Due Date	Disconnection Date	
4B03D158506	1000200792	500280234401	15-Apr-2021 to 04-May-2023	04-May-2023 00:00	30-May-2023	04-Jun-2023	

Name & Address: Jwala Moi Mandir-Lawnongtroh, Lawnongthroh #3061102400	Туре	LT	Meter No	NA
	Category	DLT	Bill Type	Others (Others)
	Sanction Load(KW)	1	Sanction Load(KVA)	0
	Connection Type	NO	Connection Status	DC_NP
	Connection Location	RURAL		
	Monthly Average Units	0		

Meter Readings for NewMeter ID:NA and Meter Status: Others (Others)					
Description	Date	KWH Meter	Kvah Meter	Recorded Demand	Recorded PF
Current Reading	04-05-2023	3047	0	0	0.90
Previous Reading	15-04-2021	3047	0		
No Of Days	749				
Difference		0	0		
Multiplying Factor		1	I	1	
Consumption		0	0		
Additional Units		0	0		
Meter Change Units		0	0		
Violation Energy Units		0	0		
Net Consumption		0	0	. 0	

Your Detailed Bill	Amount (Rs.)		
Description			
FPPAS	0		
Electricity Duty:	0		
DPC	944.98		
Current Bill Amount	944.98		
Previous OutStanding	3,874.53		
Gross Bill Amount	4,819.51		
Net Bill Amount	4,820.00		
AMOUNT IN WORDS	Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Rupees only		
Due Date	30-05-2023		
	Last Payment Details		
Last Payment Date	NA		
Last Payment Amount	.00		
Sd/- Asst Executive Engineer UMIAM SUBDIVISION			

Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation

This Bill will be Construed as final notice under Section 9.2 of MSERC (Electricity Supply Code) Regulations, 2018. Supply of Electricity shall be disconnected at any date, if dues of Electricity bill is not paid within 15 (fifteen) days (notice period) after due date of the bill. Thanks for paying We really appreciate it.